# OP \$40.00 1188

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Christphe CRETIN	06/03/2008
Laurent MOREL	06/03/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RICHEMONT INTERNATIONAL S.A.	
Street Address:	10 route des Biches	
City:	CH-1752 Villars-sur-Glane	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11885543

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: tglass@young-thompson.com
Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON
Address Line 1: 209 Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5001-1280

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Benoit Castel

Total Attachments: 1

source=2008-07-22Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021274 FRAME: 0968

## Attorney Docket No. 5001-1280

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS,		
	Christophe CRETIN	Laurent MOREL
	Le Clos Jean	Le Bourg
	FR-39400 Bellefontain	e FR-39400 Bellefontaine
	France	France
	COMPONENT PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY	
	Secretarization description.	- TIME TIME TIME
hereafter refe	rred to as "applicant(s)", ha	ive invented certain new and useful improvements in
	PUSH-PIECE	•
(a)	for which an application fo	r a United States patent was filed on
		7, Application No11/685,543
(b)		r a United States patent was executed on
WHEE	EAS, <u>RICHEMONT INTER</u>	,
		- Datamer
		CH-1752 Villars-sur-Glane, Switzerland,
and to the san		is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
	·	
		eration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt
		good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these
		transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to
		and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all
patents which	may be granted therefor in	the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the
use and behod	of of its legal representative	es, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be
granted, as f	ully and entirely as the	same would have been held by applicant(s) had this
	id sale not been made.	
Applica	int(s) hereby authorize(s	) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
		ratents to said assignee(s).
	_	A Company of the Comp
Date 03/06	<del>/100</del> ,	(signature) Christophe CRETIN
Date <u>03 / 00</u>	6/02,	
30 34 10 000	occompose constantes and accompositions.	(signature) Laurent MOREL
Date	эмэнжин — f	
Dava		(signature)
Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(signature)
Date		(w.g. rankan w/
COLUMNIC STATE OF THE COLUMNIC PROPERTY OF THE	Communicative Constitution and Communicative	(signature)

AP-AP-AR IN: 43 64: 343

**RECORDED: 07/22/2008** 

HADDER JARGER